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September 2, 1944

Mre. L.S. Neeb, Secretary, : AN ! !a‘“"“‘ ARY
St;te Board of Technical Reﬂlstration ‘imé' E 5k

Box 1029 '

AR ATTGHAEY GEAERAL

Ve have vour lgtter of Augus 1 1944, asking vihether you
are permitted to drew a alary as oecrotary of the State_Board of
Technical Registration, and at the same time recoive pay or cone-
pensation from and Uu+l employed by the Arizona State Teachers

RS

Dear lir. Neeb:

_ Colleﬂe at Lcnno.

L

Your“employment at the sald College does not constitute you
an of ficer cr tie Otate, Your emploJm,Au 2s a menoner of and as the ,
secretary of the Ttato Loard of Technicel Reglstration does constitute
you an officer of the Statac, : o '

Ve, thercfore, are of the opinion thet within the nrovisions
of the law there cxist no iﬂbOﬁJ&ululO duties to e performed in
the two cxmloymonts. However, smwm e time requlred or the manner
of the perforvance of your regpoctiv ‘u ies actually create in fact
a conflict,' uch would be a ulatter o* administrative deter.inetion
by elther tne colle;e uut'orlt'gs or tae Board of Technical Reglstra-
tion, Ve are. con cerﬂed solely_"wtq tne 1nteropetation of the law,

* Your: emoloymcnt as a th01or or in tructor in the sald Colle"e

does not ber you from so receiving such pa ay or compensation as the

State Doard 01 Technical Registratlon may rix for the secretar of

Vsaid Board within the 1imitu of ‘the law.

’

- Thﬁrefore, wve are of the opinlon that you may receive com-
pensation as Secretar. of the State Board of Technical Registration
and in such amount, nou exceed: ng one hundred dollars (leO) per
month, as the Bocra may by resolution deteruine; conditiored of

course, upon the availao¢11ty of the funds froa ti:e feas aoproprlated
to your board by the legislature.

»

Respectfully,
JOL C{MVIAY, Attorney General

TY (/A‘ \l.) J C.lUF‘lPL

Chlef Assistant Assistunt Attornc, Goncfa

ttorney Genera
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